Notice of Special Meeting of
Community Services Committee

Notice is hereby given that the first Community Services Committee Meeting has been scheduled
Wednesday, August 10, 2022, at 4:15 p.m., at the Shields Township Offices, 960 W. Muir Avenue,
Lake BIluff, IL 60044, for the purpose of considering the following agenda:

1)
2)
3)

4)

5.)

6.
7)
8.

9)

Agenda

Call to order & Roll Call

Community Service Committee Policy

Township Laws (for reference)

Shields Township Background

a.
b.
C.
d.

Boundaries

Census Data

Other Demographic and Economic Data Available to Us
Political units within Shields Township

Current community services offered by the Township

a.

Mandated by law
i.) General Assistance
ii.) Election preparedness
Non-Mandated legally sanctioned services
i.) Emergency Assistance
ii.) Assistance Programs
- Children’s (Mothers Trust agreement)
- Senior Activities (LF/LB Senior Center and Foss Park Senior Program agreements)
- Senior Snow removal program in NC
iv.) Transportation Registration Pace Dial a Ride and Reduced Fare RTA Permits
iv.) Passport Services

Non-Sanctioned Service, Not offered by the Township - Food Pantry

Ideas for Services

Action Items for Committee Members

Public Comment — Three (3) Minutes per speaker

10.) Adjournment



